

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7096/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 20/03/2007 in CRLA No. 1113/1998 of
The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

STATE REP.BY INSPECTOR OF POLICE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.SANJEEVI

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 15/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjeev K. Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.
Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Seen the office report on default dated 22nd
January, 2009. On the prayer made on behalf of
Petitioner, four weeks' time is granted for complying the
service on the sole respondent. Service may be effected by
Dasti as well.

[Neetu Khajuria]
Sr.PA Court Master

[Juginder Kaur]