

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).7096/2007

STATE REP.BY INSPECTOR OF POLICE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.SANJEEVI

Respondent(s)

(With office report on default)

Date: 13/12/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR
(IN CHAMEBRS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sukhbeer Kaur Bajwa, Adv.
Mr. S.N. Terdal, Adv.
Mr. A.K. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The petitioner has neither complied with the previous directions nor has paid the cost in pursuance of order dated 22nd November, 2010. At the request of the counsel for the petitioner, stand over to 10th January, 2011. No further adjournment will be allowed.

(Rajni Mukhi)
P.A.

(Veena Khera)
Court Master