

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).7096/2007
(From the judgement and order dated 20/03/2007 in CRLA No.
1113/1998 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

STATE REP.BY INSPECTOR OF POLICE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.SANJEEVI

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date: 10/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. VK Biju, Adv.
Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

By way of last opportunity, one week's time is granted to
comply with the orders of the Court and to remove the Registry's
objections.

Stand over for two weeks.

(Dinesh Kumar)
Asst. Registrar

(Veena Khera)
Court Master