

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7096/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 20/03/2007 in CRLA No.
1113/1998 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

STATE REP.BY INSPECTOR OF POLICE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.SANJEEVI

Respondent(s)

(With office report on default)

Date: 07/02/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR
(In Chambers)p

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Subhash Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. A.K. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel appearing for the petitioner submits
that the special leave petition has become
infructuous and it is dismissed as such.

Ordered accordingly.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Veena Khera]
Court Master